Carleton Place Childcare Services

June 1, 2024 Fee Schedule - CWELCC 52.75% fee reduction

Age Group	Full Fee - Per day	Parental Portion	CWELCC Program Portion
Infants (0-18 months)			
Full Day	\$80.80	\$38.18	\$42.62
Toddlers (18-30 months)			
Full Day	\$54.40	\$25.70	\$28.70
		, 1	, , , ,
Preschoolers (2.5-5 yrs.)			
Full Day	\$52.30	\$24.72	\$27.58
Nursery School			
Preschool Morning Session (9:15 – 12:00)	\$21.60	\$12.00	\$9.60
JK/SK (Eligible for CWELCC*)			
Full day (Carambeck or Francis)	\$45.30	\$21.40	\$23.90
Before School (Carambeck)	\$14.60	\$12.00	\$2.60
After School (Carambeck)	\$14.60	\$12.00	\$2.60
Before & After School (Carambeck)	\$29.20	\$13.80	\$15.40
JK/SK (Not eligible for CWELCC*)			
Full day (Carambeck or Francis)	\$49.44	\$49.44	\$0.00
Before School (Carambeck)	\$15.92	\$15.92	\$0.00
After School (Carambeck)	\$15.92	\$15.92	\$0.00
Before & After School (Carambeck)	\$31.84	\$31.84	\$0.00
School Age (Grade 1 & eligible for CWELCC*)			
Full Day	\$41.80	\$19.76	\$22.04
Before School	\$15.92	\$12.00	\$3.92
After School	\$15.92	\$12.00	\$3.92
Before & After School	\$31.84	\$15.04	\$16.80
School Age (Grade 1 and up)			
Full Day	\$41.80	\$41.80	\$0.00
Before School	\$15.92	\$15.92	\$0.00
After School	\$15.92	\$15.92	\$0.00
Before & After School	\$31.84	\$31.84	\$0.00
Junior School Age Program			
Full Day	\$41.80	\$41.80	\$0.00
Before School	\$15.92	\$15.92	\$0.00
After School	\$15.92	\$15.92	\$0.00
Before and After School	\$31.84	\$31.84	\$0.00
Summer Camp			
JK/SK (Eligible for CWELCC*)	\$45.30	\$21.40	\$23.90
JK/SK (Not eligible for CWELCC*)	\$49.44	\$49.44	\$0.00
School Age (Eligible for CWELCC*)	\$41.80	\$19.76	\$22.04
School Age & Junior School Age	\$41.80	\$41.80	\$0.00

ADDITIONAL CARE RATES

Extra Charges for Care Over 10 hours per day

All Ages	\$3.00 per ½ hour
Childcare Late Fees	
6:01 pm – 6:15 pm	\$15.00
6:16 pm – 6:30 pm	\$45.00
6:31 pm – 7:00 pm	\$75.00
7:01 pm – 7:30 pm	\$105.00
Not Sufficient Funds (NSF) Fee	
NSF Fee per occurrence	\$50.00

- *The CWELCC Program is paying for 52.75% of care for eligible children. Eligible children are:
 - ▶ 0-5 years old
 - ▶ any child that turns 6 from January 1- June 30th is eligible up until June 30th
 - ▶ any child that turns 6 from July 1- December 31st is eligible up until the last day of the month they turn 6